Charles Sturt : .
University ~ Regional Archives

Ken Hutchison,
photographer
RW3276

Download Accession List

Use ‘Ctrl + F’ to search list



;7.9-_' Charles Sturt Universit

Accession List By Item

«

Agency: Ken Hutchison, photographer

Box
No

N = T T = W=

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RB R B R @R

printed 20/10/2020 9:56:06 AM

Item
No

a u B~ W N

8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Item

Photographic Negatives
Peter Earl - Wagga Boat Club
Cars
Wagga Wagga High School - exterior
Bostock Pty Ltd - Interior
Dunlop Rubber Australia Ltd

"Merv's" Models:
HMS Wolverhampton
Apache Glider

St John's Hall, Baylis Street, Wagga Wagga

Family at Lunch - Wagga Wagga

Australian Hotel, Fitzmaurice Street, Wagga Wagga
Wagga Agricultural College - Graham Building
Wagga Wagga High School

ANZ Bank, Fitzmaurice Street, Wagga Wagga

Aerial - Wagga Wagga

Aerial - Wagga Wagga

Alf Moye - Pharmacist, Baylis Street, Wagga Wagga
Peter Perry - Model Aircraft

School of Arts Play - "Midsummer Nights Dream"
Snow - Falls Creek, Victoria

Aerials - Wagga Wagga

Wagga Wagga Scenes

"Dianne" in School Uniform

New Base Hospital, Wagga Wagga

Wagga Wagga Technical College - first course for 1963
Wagga Wagga Technical College - Exterior

Yachts on Lake Albert

Aerials - Wagga Wagga Abbatoirs

Lake Albert Cricket Club Team

Baylis Street, Wagga Wagga

Aerial - Wagga Wagga Agricultural College

Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

y Regional Archives

RW 3276

Date

n.d.
n.d.
n.d.
n.d.

n.d.

n.d.
n.d.
n.d.
n.d.
n.d.
n.d.
1956
Nov 1960
July 1960
Oct 1960
Sep 1961
Sep 1961
Oct 1961
Mar 1962
June 1962
Oct 1962
Mar 1963
Mar 1963
Nov 1963
Mar 1964
Apr 1964
Aug 1964
Apr 1964

Loc

T T© T©W T©W T©W T©

Y ©W T©W ©W ©W ©W ©W ©W © ©®W ©W ©W ©W ©W ©W W W W W T©W T©W T©W T©

Page 1 of 4



Agency:
Box Item
No
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

2
o

R R R R R R R R R R

1 40
1 41
1 42
1 43
1 44
1 45
1 46
1 47
1 48
1 49
1 50
1 51
1 52
1 53
1 54
1 55

printed 20/10/2020 9:56:06 AM

Ken Hutchison, photographer

Item

New Zealand Insurance Company Building

Civic Theatre

Town House Motel, Morgan Street, Wagga Wagga

Police Boy's Club, Wagga Wagga

Wagga Wagga Base Hospital

Street Scenes - Fitzmaurice and Baylis Streets

Construction of Wagga Wagga Levy Bank, Murrumbidgee River
St John's Anglican Church

St Michael's Catholic Church

Wagga Wagga Technical College Field Trip to Canberra:
Group outside Australian Hotel

Cotter Dam

Old Parliament House

Wagga Motors
Unidentified Photographic Negatives

Car
Truck Depot

Buildings - Interior/Exterior

Wedding

Retail Store - Interior

General Retail Store - identified as FT Bullock
Cameras

Children

Model Aeroplane
Coloured Positive Film - Transparencies
Wagga Base Hospital

Views from Willans Hill [x3]:

View from Willans Hill looking North West
Central Business District

Looking South over Kooringal towards Lake Albert

Southern Riverina County Council Building - Johnston Street,
Wagga Wagga

Noah's Town House, Morgan Street, Wagga Wagga

Typical new home - unidentified
Photographs

Unidentified Air Force Men in Botanic Gardens, Melbourne [x2]

"Belmore" cnr Trail and Kincaid Streets, Wagga Wagga

Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

RW 3276

Date Loc
July 1964 P
Mar 1964 P
1964 P
1964 P
1964 P
1964 P
1964 P
1964 P
1964 P
1953 P
n.d. P
n.d. P
n.d. P
n.d. P
n.d. P
n.d. P
n.d. P
n.d. P
n.d. P
n.d. P
n.d. P
n.d. P
n.d. P
n.d. P
Dec 1943 P
n.d. P
Page 2 of 4



Box
No

1

N

Agency: Ken Hutchison, photographer RW 3276
Item Item Date Loc

No

56 Capital Theatre, Glamis Court and Minty's Garage - Gurwood n.d. P
Street, Wagga Wagga

57 Riverine Club - cnr Sturt and Tarcutta Streets, Wagga Wagga n.d. P

58 Unidentified Girl with Bicycle - cnr Trail and Johnston Streets, n.d. P
Wagga Wagga

59 Post Office, Fitzmaurice Street, Wagga Wagga n.d. P

60 Aerial - Wagga Agricultural College n.d. P

61 Horses racing on Wagga Wagga Race Course n.d. P

Aircraft Photography [see reverse sides of photographs for detailed documentation]

62 Restored Southern Cross Aeroplane n.d. P

63 Light Aircraft flying over Wagga Wagga Race Course - Air to Air n.d. P
Photograph

64  Cressy, Victoria. POAE Kittyhawk for Air Gunners on Gunnery 1943 P
Leader Course

65 Cressy, Victoria. Beaufort Aircraft and Duty Pilot's Tower n.d. P

66 Cressy, Victoria. Jack Storey was the CO of the course and Kas n.d. P
Mann from Tumbarumba the Instructor. Air to Air Photograph

67 Cressy, Victoria. Armourer filling Ammunition Bins in Kittyhawk 1944 P
Wings

68 Mareeba, Queensland. Pilot Training, No. 5 Squadron - Air to Air n.d. P
Photograph

69 Mareeba, Queensland. CAC Boomerang - Australian made n.d. P
aircraft. No. 5 Squadron

70 Coomalie Creek, Northern Territory. Beaufighter with smashed n.d. P
windscreen, hit by a 20mm cannon projectile

71 Drysdale Mission, east of Darwin. Hudson Aircraft n.d. P

72 Darwin. Buffalo Aircraft n.d. P

73 Ross River Strip, Townsville. Murray Short in Mustang July 1945 P

74  Ross River Strip, Townsville. Flight Sgt Badgery flying PAON Aug 1945 P
Kittyhawk for 84 Squadron

75 Townsville. Noorduyn Norseman used as a Communication n.d. P
Aircraft

76  Townsville. Avro York. Duke and Duchess of Gloucester in n.d. P
Townsville to review 84 Squadron

77 Townsville. Duke and Duchess of Gloucester inspected 84 n.d. P
Squadron.

78 Townsville. Flight Sgt Peter Badgery in the North American n.d. P
Mustang to gain experience

printed 20/10/2020 9:56:06 AM Charles Sturt University Regional Archives Page 3 of 4



Agency: Ken Hutchison, photographer

Box
No

1

N

R N T =T = W=

N

printed 20/10/2020 9:56:06 AM

Item
No

79

80
81
82
83
84

85
86
87
88
89
90

91

92
93
94
95

96

97
98

Item

Boomerang Aircraft - these aircraft were built at Fisherman's
Bend in Victoria. Now at Australian War Memorial

Lockheed Aircraft - only one at Point Cook

Lockheed Aircraft

Ryan Trainer - aircraft at Forest Hill

Spitfire - saw service in England and the Western Desert

Czech Aircraft - A Lett L200A Morava VH-Emy. Rutherford
Private Aerodrome

Austor AOP - in hangar at Forest Hill

Bristol Bulldog - fighter Aircraft of the 1920's. Late RAAF
Aircraft in low flight - Babar Island

American Bomber - B26 Marauder. Air to Air Photograph
Port side of CAC Boomerang showing levers and switches

Japanese Fighter Aircraft - Hyabusa, acquired by Col Pay of
Scone - taken in his hangar

Front part of Hyabusa. Gun tubes can be seen in the top of
cowling

Hyabusa, breakpint of fuselage looking towards rear of aircraft
Mosquito aircraft.
Williamstown. RAAF Base - unidentified aircraft

Williamstown. RAAF Base Open Day - front of unidentified
aircraft

Williamstown. RAAF Base Open Day - front of unidentified
aircraft

Williamstown. RAAF Base Open Day - unidentified aircraft
Williamstown. RAAF Base Open Day - unidentified aircraft

Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

Date

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.
n.d.
n.d.
n.d.

n.d.

n.d.
n.d.

RW 3276

Loc

0 T© T©W T©W T©W T© W T©W T©W W T©

W T©W T©W T©

Page 4 of 4





