

Regional Archives

Ken Hutchison, photographer RW3276

Download Accession List

Use 'Ctrl + F' to search list



Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

Accession List By Item

Agency: Ken Hutchison, photographer

RW 3276

Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
		Photographic Negatives		
1	1	Peter Earl - Wagga Boat Club	n.d.	Р
1	2	Cars	n.d.	Р
1	3	Wagga Wagga High School - exterior	n.d.	Р
1	4	Bostock Pty Ltd - Interior	n.d.	Р
1	5	Dunlop Rubber Australia Ltd	n.d.	Р
1	6	"Merv's" Models: HMS Wolverhampton Apache Glider	n.d.	Р
1	7	St John's Hall, Baylis Street, Wagga Wagga	n.d.	Р
1	8	Family at Lunch - Wagga Wagga	n.d.	Р
1	9	Australian Hotel, Fitzmaurice Street, Wagga Wagga	n.d.	Р
1	10	Wagga Agricultural College - Graham Building	n.d.	Р
1	11	Wagga Wagga High School	n.d.	Р
1	12	ANZ Bank, Fitzmaurice Street, Wagga Wagga	n.d.	Р
1	13	Aerial - Wagga Wagga	1956	Р
1	14	Aerial - Wagga Wagga	Nov 1960	Р
1	15	Alf Moye - Pharmacist, Baylis Street, Wagga Wagga	July 1960	Р
1	16	Peter Perry - Model Aircraft	Oct 1960	Р
1	17	School of Arts Play - "Midsummer Nights Dream"	Sep 1961	Р
1	18	Snow - Falls Creek, Victoria	Sep 1961	Р
1	19	Aerials - Wagga Wagga	Oct 1961	Р
1	20	Wagga Wagga Scenes	Mar 1962	Р
1	21	"Dianne" in School Uniform	June 1962	Р
1	22	New Base Hospital, Wagga Wagga	Oct 1962	Р
1	23	Wagga Wagga Technical College - first course for 1963	Mar 1963	Р
1	24	Wagga Wagga Technical College - Exterior	Mar 1963	Р
1	25	Yachts on Lake Albert	Nov 1963	Р
1	26	Aerials - Wagga Wagga Abbatoirs	Mar 1964	Р
1	27	Lake Albert Cricket Club Team	Apr 1964	Р
1	28	Baylis Street, Wagga Wagga	Aug 1964	Р
1	29	Aerial - Wagga Wagga Agricultural College	Apr 1964	Р

Age	ncy:	Ken Hutchison, photographer	RW	3276
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
1	30	New Zealand Insurance Company Building	July 1964	Р
1	31	Civic Theatre	Mar 1964	Р
1	32	Town House Motel, Morgan Street, Wagga Wagga	1964	Р
1	33	Police Boy's Club, Wagga Wagga	1964	Р
1	34	Wagga Wagga Base Hospital	1964	Р
1	35	Street Scenes - Fitzmaurice and Baylis Streets	1964	Р
1	36	Construction of Wagga Wagga Levy Bank, Murrumbidgee River	1964	Р
1	37	St John's Anglican Church	1964	Р
1	38	St Michael's Catholic Church	1964	Р
1	39	Wagga Wagga Technical College Field Trip to Canberra: Group outside Australian Hotel Cotter Dam Old Parliament House	1953	Р
1	40	Wagga Motors	n.d.	Р
		Unidentified Photographic Negatives		
1	41	Car Truck Depot	n.d.	Р
1	42	Buildings - Interior/Exterior	n.d.	Р
1	43	Wedding	n.d.	Р
1	44	Retail Store - Interior	n.d.	Р
1	45	General Retail Store - identified as FT Bullock	n.d.	Р
1	46	Cameras	n.d.	Р
1	47	Children	n.d.	Р
1	48	Model Aeroplane	n.d.	Р
		Coloured Positive Film - Transparencies		
1	49	Wagga Base Hospital	n.d.	Р
1	50	Views from Willans Hill [x3]: View from Willans Hill looking North West Central Business District Looking South over Kooringal towards Lake Albert	n.d.	Р
1	51	Southern Riverina County Council Building - Johnston Street, Wagga Wagga	n.d.	Р
1	52	Noah's Town House, Morgan Street, Wagga Wagga	n.d.	Р
1	53	Typical new home - unidentified	n.d.	Р
		Photographs		
1	54	Unidentified Air Force Men in Botanic Gardens, Melbourne [x2]	Dec 1943	Р
1	55	"Belmore" cnr Trail and Kincaid Streets, Wagga Wagga	n.d.	Р

Agency: Ken Hutchison, photographer

RW 3276

Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
1	56	Capital Theatre, Glamis Court and Minty's Garage - Gurwood Street, Wagga Wagga	n.d.	Р
1	57	Riverine Club - cnr Sturt and Tarcutta Streets, Wagga Wagga	n.d.	Р
1	58	Unidentified Girl with Bicycle - cnr Trail and Johnston Streets, Wagga Wagga	n.d.	Р
1	59	Post Office, Fitzmaurice Street, Wagga Wagga	n.d.	Р
1	60	Aerial - Wagga Agricultural College	n.d.	Р
1	61	Horses racing on Wagga Wagga Race Course	n.d.	Р
	Α	ircraft Photography [see reverse sides of photographs for detailed d	locumentation]	
1	62	Restored Southern Cross Aeroplane	n.d.	Р
1	63	Light Aircraft flying over Wagga Wagga Race Course - Air to Air Photograph	n.d.	Р
1	64	Cressy, Victoria. POAE Kittyhawk for Air Gunners on Gunnery Leader Course	1943	Р
1	65	Cressy, Victoria. Beaufort Aircraft and Duty Pilot's Tower	n.d.	Р
1	66	Cressy, Victoria. Jack Storey was the CO of the course and Kas Mann from Tumbarumba the Instructor. Air to Air Photograph	n.d.	Р
1	67	Cressy, Victoria. Armourer filling Ammunition Bins in Kittyhawk Wings	1944	Р
1	68	Mareeba, Queensland. Pilot Training, No. 5 Squadron - Air to Air Photograph	n.d.	Р
1	69	Mareeba, Queensland. CAC Boomerang - Australian made aircraft. No. 5 Squadron	n.d.	Р
1	70	Coomalie Creek, Northern Territory. Beaufighter with smashed windscreen, hit by a 20mm cannon projectile	n.d.	Р
1	71	Drysdale Mission, east of Darwin. Hudson Aircraft	n.d.	Р
1	72	Darwin. Buffalo Aircraft	n.d.	Р
1	73	Ross River Strip, Townsville. Murray Short in Mustang	July 1945	Р
1	74	Ross River Strip, Townsville. Flight Sgt Badgery flying PAON Kittyhawk for 84 Squadron	Aug 1945	Р
1	75	Townsville. Noorduyn Norseman used as a Communication Aircraft	n.d.	Р
1	76	Townsville. Avro York. Duke and Duchess of Gloucester in Townsville to review 84 Squadron	n.d.	Р
1	77	Townsville. Duke and Duchess of Gloucester inspected 84 Squadron.	n.d.	Р
1	78	Townsville. Flight Sgt Peter Badgery in the North American Mustang to gain experience	n.d.	Р

Agency: Ken Hutchison, photographer

RW 3276

Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
1	79	Boomerang Aircraft - these aircraft were built at Fisherman's Bend in Victoria. Now at Australian War Memorial	n.d.	Р
1	80	Lockheed Aircraft - only one at Point Cook	n.d.	Р
1	81	Lockheed Aircraft	n.d.	Р
1	82	Ryan Trainer - aircraft at Forest Hill	n.d.	Р
1	83	Spitfire - saw service in England and the Western Desert	n.d.	Р
1	84	Czech Aircraft - A Lett L200A Morava VH-Emy. Rutherford Private Aerodrome	n.d	Р
1	85	Austor AOP - in hangar at Forest Hill	1987	Р
1	86	Bristol Bulldog - fighter Aircraft of the 1920's. Late RAAF	n.d.	Р
1	87	Aircraft in low flight - Babar Island	n.d.	Р
1	88	American Bomber - B26 Marauder. Air to Air Photograph	n.d.	Р
1	89	Port side of CAC Boomerang showing levers and switches	n.d.	Р
1	90	Japanese Fighter Aircraft - Hyabusa, acquired by Col Pay of Scone - taken in his hangar	1991	Р
1	91	Front part of Hyabusa. Gun tubes can be seen in the top of cowling	n.d.	Р
1	92	Hyabusa, breakpint of fuselage looking towards rear of aircraft	n.d.	Р
1	93	Mosquito aircraft.	n.d.	Р
1	94	Williamstown. RAAF Base - unidentified aircraft	n.d.	Р
1	95	Williamstown. RAAF Base Open Day - front of unidentified aircraft	n.d.	Р
1	96	Williamstown. RAAF Base Open Day - front of unidentified aircraft	n.d.	Р
1	97	Williamstown. RAAF Base Open Day - unidentified aircraft	n.d.	Р
1	98	Williamstown. RAAF Base Open Day - unidentified aircraft	n.d.	Р